502578606 11/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2624592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT	11/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOME ACRES BUILDING SUPPLY CO. LLC	
Street Address:	5203 SOUTH DIVISION AVENUE	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49548	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7543789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005 Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOLLY MILLER

Address Line 1: 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET - 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02795000203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY MILLER
Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	11/21/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=02795.00.0203 - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=02795.00.0203 - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=02795.00.0203 - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0341 CH \$40.00 75437

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is

made as of this ___ day of October, 2013, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of HOME ACRES BUILDING SUPPLY CO. LLC, a

Michigan limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed

on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement dated June 2, 2006

executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 9, 2006 at reel number 017751 and frame number 0688.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents.

5372251v1 10/15/2013 10:40 AM

4975 090

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0342

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

By: James C. Powell Name: James C. Powell Its: Director

Patent Release

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENT TITLE	PATENT No.	Issue Date
DRYWALL RETAINING DEVICE	7543789	06/09/2009 ·

PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 11/21/2013